

Malaysian Financial Planning Council (Reg. No: 0402-04-5) (Incorporated under Societies Act 1966)



## MEMO

## Date : 20 January 2021

## To : Members/Education Providers/Exam Facilitators/Ladies & Gentlemen

## From : Examination Board

Dear ladies and gentlemen,

Redirected Address for Courier Submission of Project Paper RFP/Shariah RFP Module 7 and RFP/Shariah RFP Capstone March 2021 intake

Disclaimer: This memo is applicable for new and re-submission candidate(s). Please ignore this MEMO if you already pass your RFP/Shariah Module 7 or Capstone programme

In a special announcement on 11 Jan 2021, Prime Minister Tan Sri Muhyiddin Yassin regarding the extension Movement Control Order (MCO); MFPC Examination Board has redirected address for courier submission of Project Paper RFP/Shariah RFP Module 7 and RFP/Shariah RFP Capstone for March 2021 intake candidates from MFPC office to the MFPC Parcel Hub as follow address:

MFPC Parcel Hub address	Malaysian Financial Planning Council Suite 324, MBE 1 Mont Kiara Mall LG13A, Lower Ground Floor (1MK) No.1 Jalan Kiara, Mont Kiara 50480 Kuala Lumpur.
	Attention : Exam Department Contact : 03-6203 5899 ext. 220 / 221

MFPC also has implemented various steps to keep our environment safe and to protect our members and staff. Face to face submission or runner services are not allowed to MFPC office. **Please make sure your project paper reaches to the MFPC Parcel Hub as per the stipulated date as below;** 

Submission of Project paper (RFP / Shariah RFP Capstone & RFP / Shariah RFP Module 7) 2021 intake					
No	Intake	Submission of Project Paper	Penalty Duration (10 days) (RM50)	Tentative results date	
1	March	26-Feb-21	1 - 12 Mar 21	25-Jun-21	

In addition, candidate(s) are requested submit project paper submission tracking form at <u>https://forms.gle/FHoRQR1fbuXcAVnt5</u> for acknowledgment of submission and courier tracking purpose. Candidate(s) also are requested to self-tracking your project paper location.

We thank you for your patience and understanding as we work through these challenging times. We would like to assure you that we will remain at your service in providing the necessary clarity and assistance. For enquiries or assistance, please drop us a mail at <u>aishah@mfpc.org.my</u>

Thank you.

Yours sincerely Malaysian Financial Planning Council Dr. Ahcene Lahsasna Chairman Examination Board